
Attachment 3

Contact List for State LUST Site Action Levels, Cleanup Levels, and
Drinking Water Standards

Stat
e

LUST Contact Person Drinking Water Contact Person

AK Earl Crapps
907-269-7691
earl_crapps@dec.state.ak.us

AL Dorothy Malaier
334-270-5613
dsm@adem.state.al.us

LUST Web reference:
www.adem.state.al.us

Dennis Harrison
334-271-7774
ddh@adem.state.al.us

Drinking water Web reference:
www.adem.state.al.us

AR Daniel Clanton
501-682-0972
clanton@adeq.state.ar.us

For drinking water standards, we use
EPA MCLs. We have no DW contact at
ADEQ. I am not sure whether the Health
Division (another agency) requires
sampling for vocs for drinking water
sources.

AZ Philip McNeely
602-771-7645
McNeely.Philip@azdeq.gov

LUST Web reference:
www.azdeq.gov

Michelle Robertson
602 – 771-482
mir@azdeq.gov

Drinking water Web reference:
www.azdeq.gov

CA Kevin Graves
916-341-5782
kgraves@waterboards.ca.gov

CO Greg Johnson
303-318-8536
greg.johnson@state.co.us

LUST web reference:
http://oil.cdle.state.co.us



CT Peter D. Zack
860-424-3337
peter.zack@po.state.ct.us

Patrick Bowe
860-424-3440
patrick.bowe@po.state.ct.us

DE Patricia Ellis
302-395-2500
Patricia.Ellis@state.de.us

LUST Web reference:
http://www.dnrec.state.de.us/dnrec2000/di
visions/awm/ust/tgm/d_cap/APPENDIX%2
011.html

Ed Hallock
302-741-8630
Edward.Hallock@state.de.us

FL Ligia Mora-Applegate
850-245-8992
ligia.mora-applegate@dep.state.fl.us

LUST Web reference:
http://www.dep.state.fl.us/waste/categorie
s/wc/pages/LinksToGuidanceDocuments.
htm  (see second document)

GA Richard Swanson
404-362-2687
richard_swanson@dnr.state.ga.us

LUST Web reference:
http://www.gaepd.org/Documents/lpb.html
http://rules.sos.state.ga.us/cgi-
bin/page.cgi?g=GEORGIA_DEP

Brad Addison
404-656-4807
brad_addison@dnr.state.ga.us

Drinking water Web reference:
http://www.gaepd.org/Documents/wpb.ht
ml#dwcp http://rules.sos.state.ga.us/cgi-
bin/page.cgi?g=GEORGI

HI Richard Takaba
808-586-4226
richard.takaba@doh.hawaii.gov

LUST Web reference:
http://www.hawaii.gov/health/environment
al/waste/ust/index.html

Drinking water Web reference:
http://www.hawaii.gov/health/environment
al/water/sdwb/index.html



IA
ID Rick Jarvis

208-373-0247
rick.jarvis@deq.idaho.gov

Jerri Henry
208-373-0471
jerri.henry@deq.idaho.gov

IL Douglas Clay
217-782-9844
doug.clay@illinois.gov

LUST Web reference:
http://www.epa.state.il.us/land/lust/index.h
tml

Rick Cobb
217-785-4787
rick.cobb@illinois.gov

Drinking water Web reference:
http://www.epa.state.il.us/water/index-
pws.html

IN Craig Schroer
317-234-0974
cschroer@idem.in.gov

LUST Web reference:
http://in.gov/idem/programs/land/lust/index
.html
http://in.gov/idem/programs/land/risc/index
.html

Jim Sullivan
317-308-3388
jsulliva@idem.in.gov

 Drinking water Web reference:
http://in.gov/idem/compliance/water/drinki
ngwater/certconted/index.html

KS Scott Nightingale
785-296-1666
snightin@kdhe.state.ks.us

 LUST Web reference:
http://www.kdheks.gov/remedial/rsk_manu
al_page.htm

KY Questions about drinking water standards
should be answered by the Drinking
Water Branch - 502-564-3410.

LA Steve Chustz
225-219-2470
stephen.chustz@la.gov

MA Eric Arvedon
617-292-5887
eric.arvedon@state.ma.us

 LUST Web reference:
www.mass.gov/dep/cleanup

David Terry
617-292-5529
david.terry@state.ma.us

Drinking water Web reference:
www.mass.gov/dep/water



MD Herbert Meade
410-537-3385
hmeade@mde.state.md.us

 LUST Web reference:
www.mde.state.md.us

Herbert Meade
410-537-3385
hmeade@mde.state.md.us

LUST Web reference:
www.mde.state.md.us

ME Bruce Hunter
207-287-7672
bruce.e.hunter@maine.gov

also
George Seel: 207-287-7166

Andrews Tolman
207-287-6196
Andrews.L.Tolman@maine.gov

MI Christine Flaga, Unit Chief, Toxicology
517-373-0160
flagac@michigan.gov

 LUST Web reference:
www.michigan.gov/deqrrd 1.

MN Adam Sekely
218-828-6155
Adam.Sekely @pca.state.mn.us

LUST Web reference:
http://www.pca.state.mn.us/programs/lust
_p.html

Helen Goeden
651-201-4667
helen.goeden@health.state.mn.us

Drinking water Web reference:
http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/eh/wat
er/index.html

MO Ken Koon
573-526-2058
ken.koon@dnr.mo.gov

 LUST Web reference:
http://www.dnr.missouri.gov/env/hwp/tank
s/mrbca-pet/mrbca-pet-tanks.htm

Drinking water Web
reference:http://www.sos.mo.gov/adrules/
csr/current/10csr/10c60-4.pdf

MS Walter Huff
601-961-5142
Walter_Huff@deq.state.ms.us

MT Jeff Kuhn
406-841-5055
jkuhn@mt.gov

LUST Web reference:
http://www.deq.state.mt.us/LUST/index.as
p

Bob Bukantis
406-444-5320
bbukantis@mt.gov



p

Montana, in cooperation with USEPA
ORD, is collecting fuel samples from
active UST sites throughout the state to
determine current concentrations of
oxygenates in use in motor fuels.

NC Linda L. Smith
919-733-1317
Linda.L.Smith@ncmail.net

LUST Web reference:
http://www.wastenotnc.org/ust/main.html

Jessica Miles, Chief, Public Water Supply
919-733-2870

Drinking water Web reference:
http://www.deh.enr.state.nc.us/pws/index.
htm

ND Gary Berreth
701-328-5166
gaberret@nd.gov

LUST Web reference:
www.health.state.nd.us/WM

Larry Thelen
701-328-5211
lthelen@nd.gov

 Drinking water Web reference:
www.health.state.nd.us/MF

NE David Chambers
402-471-4258
david.chambers@ndeq.state.ne.us

 LUST Web reference:
www.deq.state.ne.us

Jack Daniel
402-471-0510
jack.daniel@hhss.ne.gov

NH Gary S. Lynn
603 271-8873
glynn@des.state.nh.us

 LUST Web reference: Rules are in
the process of being revised and are not
posted at the moment.

Selina Makofsky
603 271-4109
smakofsky@des.state.nh.us

NJ Kevin Kratina, Chief, Bureau of
Underground Storage Tanks
609-292-8761
kevin.kratina@dep.state.nj.us

LUST Web reference:
www.state.nj.us/dep/srp/bust

Barker Hamill, Assistan Director, Water
Supply
609-292-5550
barker.hamill@dep.state.nj.us

Drinking water Web reference:
www.state.nj.us/dep/watersupply



NM Stephen G. Reuter
505-222-9577
Stephen.reuter@state.nm.us

Chuck Thomas
505-222-9532
chuck.thomas@state.nm.us

NV Bennett Kottler
775-687-9378
bkottler@ndep.nv.gov

LUST Web reference:
http://ndep.nv.gov/bca/ust_home.htm

Judy Neubert
775.687.9523 
JNEUBERT@ndep.nv.gov

Drinking water Web reference:
http://ndep.nv.gov/bsdw/index.htm

NY Jim Harrington (soil)/ Scott Stoner
(groundwater)
518-402-9764
jbharrin@gw.dec.state.ny.us
sxstoner@gw.dec.state.ny.us

LUST Web reference:
http://www.dec.state.ny.us/website/der/tag
ms/prtg4046.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/4638.html

Michael Montysko
518-402-7676
mjm07@health.state.ny.us

Drinking water Web reference:
http://www.health.state.ny.us/nysdoh/wat
er/bulk_bottle/subpart5_6.htm

OH Pete Chace, Chief BUSTR
(614) 995-4246
pachace@com.state.oh.us

LUST Web reference:
http://www.com.state.oh.us/sfm/bust

Same

OK Joe Thacker, Technical Manager, PST
Div, OK Corp Comm.
405-522-4758
j.thacker@occemail.com

OR Sheila Monroe
541-298-7255
Monroe.Sheila@deq.state.or.us

Diane Stockton
971-673-0424
Diane.G.Stockton@state.or.us

PA Craig Olewiler
717-783-9284
colewiler@state.pa.us

LUST Web reference:
http://www.depweb.state.pa.us/landrecwa
ste/cwp/view.asp?A=1241&Q=461919

Dave Crownover
717-783-7502
dcrownover@state.pa.us

 Drinking water Web reference:
http://www.depweb.state.pa.us/landrecwa
ste/cwp/view.asp?a=1243&Q=462045&la
ndrecwasteNav=|



RI Paula-Jean Therrien
401-222-2797  ext. 7125
paula.therrien@dem.ri.gov

June Swallow
401-222-6867
june.swallow@health.ri.gov

SC Debra Thoma
803-896-6397
Thomadl@dhec.sc.gov

SD Doug Miller
605-773-3296
doug.miller@state.sd.us

Mark Mayer
605-773 - 375

TN Cindy Greene, PE
615-532-0988
Cindy.Greene@state.tn.us

LUST Web reference:
www.state.tn.us/environment/ust

Lisa Pugh
615-532-0273
Lisa.Pugh@state.tn.us

Drinking water Web reference:
www.state.tn.us/environment/ust

TX Pat Fontenot
512-239-1000
pfonteno@tceq.state.tx.us

LUST Web reference:
http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/nav/cleanups/p
st.html
http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/remediation/trr
p/tr

Buck Henderson
512-239-1000
ehenders@tceq.state.tx.us

Drinking water Web reference:
http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/nav/util_water

UT Doug Hansen
801-536-4454
djhansen@utah.gov

LUST Web reference:
http://www.undergroundtanks.utah.gov/lus
t.htm

Mark Jensen
801-536-4199
mjensen@utah.gov

Drinking water Web reference:
http://www.drinkingwater.utah.gov

VA James Barnett
804-698-4289
jsbarnett@deq.virginia.gov

J. Wesley Kleene, Ph.D., PE, Director
804-864-7522
wes.kleene@vdh.virginia.gov

Drinking water Web reference:
www.vdh.virginia.gov/drinkingwater/index/
htm



VT Chuck Schwer
802-241-3876
chuck.schwer@state.vt.us

LUST Web reference:
http://www.anr.state.vt.us/dec/wmd.htm

Jean Nicolai
802-241-3405
jean.nicolai@state.vt.us

Drinking water Web reference:
http://www.anr.state.vt.us/dec/watersup/w
sd.htm

WA Mike Blum
360-407-6913
mblu461@ecy.wa.gov

LUST web reference:
https://fortress.wa.gov/ecy/clarc/CLARCH
ome.aspx

The Cleanup Levels and Risk Calculation
(CLARC) database contains cleanup
levels for soil, groundwater, drinking
water, surface water, air, etc.

WI Lee Liebenstein
608-273-5613
lee.liebenstein@wisconsin.gov

Steve Ales
608-275-3311
steve.ales@wisconsin.gov

Drinking water Web reference:
www.legis.state.wi.us/rsb/code/nr/nr809.p
df

WV Donald Martin
304-926-0499 ex
dwmartin@wvdep.org

Drinking water Web reference:
http://wv.gov/Offsite.aspx?u=http://www.w
vdhhr.org/

WY Karen Halvorsen
307-777-7244
k.halvo@state.wy.us

LUST Web reference:
http://deq.state.wy.us/shwd/stp

John Wagner
307-777-7072
j.wagne@state.wy.us

Drinking water Web reference:
http://deq.state.wy.us


